Total   $   579,294   191,092

- ------------------------------------------   ---------------   -------------

- ------------------------------------------   ---------------   -------------

*The data do not include nonaccrual loans.

   -58-

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Table 14

Sensitivity of Net Interest Income to Changes in Interest Rates

(dollars in thousands)

   Calculated increase (decrease)

   in projected net interest income

   December 31

Changes in Interest Rates   1998   1997

- -------------------------------   --------------------------------------------

+200 basis points   $   (7,668)   (4,914)

+100 basis points   335   748

- -100 basis points   5,161   2,434

- -200 basis points   4,498   3,768

- -------------------------------   --------------------------------------------

- -------------------------------   --------------------------------------------

   -59-

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Table 15

CONTRACTUAL REPRICING DATA